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For restitution of wages and expenses, premiums, interest, and/or penalties owed to 

PLAI NTifFS andlor other California workers similarly situated, pursuant to the 

Labor Code andlor Business and Professions Code § 17200, el seq.; 

For attorneys' fees and costs on causes of action where fees are ava ilab le by law, 

including. but not limited to, causes of action brought pursuant to the Labor Code: 

For civil penalties owed to PLA INTIFrs andlor other alifornia wo rkers similarly 

situated pursuant to the Labor Code; 

Prej udgment and post-judgment interest as available by law; and 

r or such other and further relief as this Court may deem just and proper. 
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That the Court determine that this action may be maintained as a class action under 

Code of Civil Procedure § 382. 

That the ourt lind that DEFEN DANTS have violated the wage and overtime 

provisions of Labor Code §§ 204, 510, and 11 94, and/or Wage Order No. 4-200 I §3 

as to PLAINTIFFS and other Ca lifornia workers similarly situated; 

That the Court find that DEr ENDANTS have violated the record-keeping 

provisions of Labor Code §§ 226 and I I 74(d) andlor Wage Order No. 4-200 I § 7 as 

to PLA INTlr r S and other California workers similarly situated; 

That the Court lind that DEFEN DANTS have violated California Labor Code 

§§226.7 and 512 and/or Wage Order No. 4-200 I §§ II and 12 by fa iling to afford 

PLAINTIFrS and other California workers simi larly situated full and uninterru pted 

off-duty meal andlor rest periods andlor proper compensation in li eu thereof; 

That the COLIrt find that DEFEN DANTS have violated Labor ode §§226 and/or 

Wage Order No. 4-200 I § 7 by failing to timely furni h PLAINTII"," and other 

California workers simi larly situated accurate itemized statements; 

That the Court find that DEFEN DANTS have violated Labor Code §§ 201. 202, and 

203 for wi ll ful f'ailure to pay all compensation owed at the time of cessation of 

employment to PLAINTlrFS and other Califo rnia workers simi larl y situated; 
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IS. That the Court find that DEFENDANTS ' violations as de cri bed have been wil lful ; 

16. That the COUl1 award to PLAINTIFFS and other California workers similarly 

situated restitution and/or damages for the amount of improperl y paid andlor unpaid 

wages owed, inc luding overt ime, meal peri od, and rest period pay (includ ing 

interest thereon where permitted by law) , and penalties subjec t to proofat trial; 

17. That the Court award to PLA INTIFFS and other Cali fo rnia wo rkers im ilarl y 

situated restitution andlor damages for fai lure to ti mely furni sh accura te itemized 

wage statements and penalties subject to proof at tri al; 

18. That the Court award penalties fo r DEFENDANTS ' fai lure to keep req ui red 

accurate payro ll records, subjec t to proof at tr ia l; 

19. That the Court award to PLAINTIFFS and other California workers sim ilarly 

situated un paid wages, liquidated damages and penalties under the Labor Code, 

andlor as permi tted by law; 

20. That the our! award to PLAINTIFFS and other Cali fo lllia workers simi larly 

situated punit ive, treble, liquidated or other damages where ava ilable by law: 

21. That PLAI NTIFFS and other Ca li fo rnia workers sim ilarly si tuated be awarded 

reasonable attorneys ' fees and costs pursuant to Labor Code §§ 218.5 , 226, J 194. 

andlor other applicable law; 

22 . That the Court award prej udgment and post-judgment interest as ava ilable by law; 

23. That the Court preliminaril y and/or permanently enjoin DEFENDANTS from 

unl awful conduct pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 17200, el seq. 

andlor other applicable law, andlor provide other inj uncti ve relief; and 
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24. That the Court award such othcr and furt her rclief as thi Court may deem 

2 appropriate. 
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4 DATED: May~, 2009 
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BLADY WEINREB LAW GROUP, LLP 
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By: I. BiA~L~ 
Attorneys [or Plaintiffs 
HORACE M. THOMP ON, ct al. 

PLAINTIFFS' DEMAND FOR .J URY TRIAL 

PLAINTIFF , on behalf of themselves and all others simi larl y situated, hereby 

demand a jury trial 0 11 all issuc of fact or law so tri able. 

By: 

IlLADY WEINREIl LA W GROUP, LLP 

Attorneys for Plail1tiffS 
HORACE M. THOMPSON. et al. 
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